V I S H A Y  V I T R A M O N
Capacitor Products Application Note
Space-Saving HVArc Guard® Capacitors for
Passive Snubber Applications
A
P
P
L

mount EIA standard case sizes. Ordering is easy using the
codes below.
HVArc Guard C0G (NP0) Dielectric Ordering Code
Note:
1. DC voltage rating should not be exceeded in application
VCC
OUT
GND
PWM
controller
VBIAS VDRV
RGATE
R
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ0805 A 102 J X G A T 5Z
CASE
CODE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL CODE
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION DC VOLTAGE
RATING 1)
MARKING PACKAGING PROCESS
CODE
0805
1206
1210
A = C0G Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two
digits are
significant, the
third is a
multiplier.
Examples:
102 = 1000 pF
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin
plated
matte finish
F = AgPd
G = 1000 V
R = 1500 V
A = Unmarked C = 7" reel/
paper tape
T = 7" reel/
plastic tape
P = 11 1/4" reel/
paper tape
B = Bulk
R = 11 1/4" reel/
plastic tape
W = Waffle tray
5Z = HVArc
Guard
Space-Saving HVArc Guard® Capacitors for

particular purpose, merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright, or other intellectual property right. The products shown herein are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining applications. Customers
using or selling these products for use in such applications do so at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Vishay for any damages resulting from such improper use or sale.
HVArc Guard X7R Dielectric Ordering Code
Note:
1. DC voltage rating should not be exceeded in application
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ1812 Y 102 J X P A T 5Z
CASE
CODE
DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
NOMINAL CODE
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
TERMINATION DC VOLTAGE
RATING 1)
MARKING PACKAGING PROCESS
CODE
1206
1210
1808
1812
Y = X7R Expressed in
picofarads (pF).
The first two
digits are
significant, the
third is a
multiplier.
Examples:
223 = 22 000 pF
J = ± 5 %
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
X = Ni barrier
100 % tin
plated
F = AgPd
P = 250 V
E = 500 V
L = 630 V
G = 1000 V
A = Unmarked C = 7" reel/
paper tape
T = 7" reel/
plastic tape
P = 11 1/4" reel/
paper tape
B = Bulk
R = 11 1/4" reel/
plastic tape
W = Waffle tray
5Z = HVArc
Guard